# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: **NEW ASSIGNMENT** 

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
IISPARTAN INTERNATIONAL INC. I	FORMERLY SPARTAN PLASTICS, INC.	12/12/2003	CORPORATION: MICHIGAN

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	SHARPLINE CONVERTING, INC.	
Street Address:	1520 SOUTH TYLER ROAD	
City:	WICHITA	
State/Country:	KANSAS	
Postal Code:	67277	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: KANSAS	

### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	0875761	TRIMBRITE
Registration Number:	1014703	TRIMBRITE
Registration Number:	1103890	PROSTRIPE

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

900062538

Fax Number: (888)287-5704

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 816-842-8600

TRADEMARK@STINSONMOHECK.COM Email:

Correspondent Name: Kelly S.K. Elsea

Address Line 1: 1201 WALNUT, SUITE 2800

Address Line 2: STINSON TRADEMARK ADMINISTRATOR Address Line 4: KANSAS CITY, MISSOURI 64106-2150

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: SHARPLINE CONVERTING

NAME OF SUBMITTER: KELLY S. K. ELSEA

TRADEMARK

REEL: 003427 FRAME: 0401

Signature:	/kelly sk elsea/	
Date:	11/14/2006	
Total Attachments: 1 source=Assignment between Spartan International and Sharpline Convertin, Inc#page1.tif		

TRADEMARK REEL: 003427 FRAME: 0402

## ASSIGNMENT OF REGISTERED TRADEMARKS

Spartan International, Inc., hereafter SPARTAN, a Michigan corporation, by change of name from Spartan Plastics, Inc., 1845 South Cedar Street, Holt, Michigan 48842, is the owner of the following U.S. and Canadian Trademark Registrations (hereafter collectively REGISTRATIONS):

Registration	<u>Issued</u>	<u>Mark</u>
U. S. Registration 875,761	8/26/69	TRIMBRITE (stylized)
U. S. Registration 1,014,703	7/1/75	TRIMBRITE
U.S. Registration 1,103,890	10/10/78	PROSTRIPE
Canadian Reg. 227,415	4/21/78	TRIMBRITE
Canadian Reg. 253,958	12/19/80	PROSTRIPE

Sharpline Converting, Inc., hereafter SHARPLINE, a Kansas corporation, 1520 South Tyler Road, Wichita, Kansas 67277, wishes to acquire the REGISTRATIONS and associated trademarks, and SPARTAN is willing to transfer these rights.

WHEREFORE, for one dollar in hand paid, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, SPARTAN hereby assigns to SHARPLINE all right, title and interest in and to the REGISTRATIONS and associated trademarks, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the registered trademarks, and including the right to sue for any past infringements.

Spartan International, Inc.

Date 12 - 12 . 2003	By mathew S. mell
	Mathew S. Mellis
	Vice President and General Manager
STATE OF SOUTH CAROLINA	
COUNTY OF LAURENS )	
	before me Mani & Parsons
Notary Public, personally appeared satisfactory evidence) to be the person	personally known to me (or proved to me on the basis of whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and
acknowledged to me that he execute	d the same in his authorized capacity, and that by his in, or the entity upon behalf of which the person acted
executed the instrument.	
<i>(</i>	WITNESS my hand and official seal.

HCR PASS40781.1-\*-12/11/03 10:40 AM

mathew S. Mellis

TRADEMARK REEL: 003427 FRAME: 0403

**RECORDED: 11/14/2006**